


WARNING
THIS GAME MUST BE GROUNDED. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY
RESULT IN DESTRUCTION TO ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS.

WARNING: This equipment generates. uses. and can radiate radio frequency energy and if not and used in
accordance with the instructions manual. may cause interference to radiocommunications. It has been tested
and found to compiy with the limits for a CLASS A computing device pursuant to SUBPART J of PART 15 of
FCC RULES. which are designed to provide reasonable protection against such interterence when operated
in a commerical environment. Operation of this equipmentin aresidential area s likely to cause interference in
which case the user at his own expense will be required to take whatever measures may be required to correct
the interference.

ELECTRICAL BULLETIN: FOR ALL APPARATUS COVERED BY THE CANADIAN
STANDARDS ASSOCIATION (CSA) STANDARD C22.2 NO. 1, WHICH EMPLOYS A
SUPPLY CORD TERMINATED WITH A POLARIZED 2-PRONG ATTACHMENT PLUG.

CAUTION: TO PREVENT ELECTRIC SHOCK DO NOT USE THIS (POLARIZED)
PLUG WITH AN EXTENSION CORD, RECEPTACLE OR OTHER OUTLET
UNLSgS THE BLADES CAN BE FULLY INSERTED TO PREVENT BLADE
EXPOSURE.

ATTENTION: POUR PREVENIR CHOCS ELECTRIQUES NE PAS UTILISER CETTE
FICHE POLARISEE AVEC UN PROLONGATEUR. UNE PRISE DE
COURANT OU UNE AUTRE SORTIE DE COURANT, SAUF SI LES
LAMES PEUVENT ETRE INSEREES A FOND SANS EN LAISSER
AUCUNE PARTIE A DECOUVERT.

5%ty MIDWAY
LML e 2 Tl

our TOLL FREE nNnumBERS FOR

SERVICE INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS GAME, OR ANY
OTHER BALLY MIDWAY GAME YOU NOW HAVE ON LOCATION.

CALL US FOR PROMPT, COURTEOUS
ANSWERS TO YOUR PROBLEMS.
VIDEO === Continental U.S. 1-800~-323-7182

PINBALL === Continental U.S. 1-800~-323-3555
@d% M’WATMY—-me West Belmont Avenue. Franklin Park. lllinors, 60131 phone (312) 451-9200

© COPYRIGHT MCMLXXXIII BY BALLY/MIDWAY CO. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

NO PART OF THIS PUBLICATION MAY BE REPRODUCED BY ANY MECHANICAL, PHOTOGRAPHIC, OR ELECTRONIC
PROCESS, OR IN THE FORM OF A PHONOGRAPHIC RECORDING, NOR MAY IT BE TRANSMITTED, OR OTHERWISE COPIED
FOR PUBLIC OR PRIVATE USE, WITHOUT PERMISSION FROM THE PUBLISHER. THIS MANUAL IS FOR SERVICE USE ONLY,
AND NOT FOR GENERAL DISTRIBUTION. FOR PERMISSION REQUESTS, WRITE: MIDWAY MFG. CO., 10750 W. GRAND AVE.,
FRANKLIN PARK, IL 60131

Printed in U.S.A.



TAPPER
GAME OPERATION

ATTRACT MODE

1. The Attract mode starts:

[ Just after power has been turned on to the
game. (Self-Test switch is in the ""OFF"’ posi-
tion.)

[TAfter a Self-Test has been completed and
there are no more credits left in the games
memory.

L] After a play has been finished, the score was
not high enough to put the game into the High
Score/Initial mode, and there are no more
credits ieft in the games memory.

[ After the High Score/Initial mode when there
are no more credits left in its memory.

1 No matter where the game is in the Attract
mode sequence, it will immediately go to the
Ready-To-Play mode display as soon as a
game has been paid for.

READY-TO-PLAY MODE

1. The Ready-To-Play mode starts when enough
coins have been accepted for a 1 player game.
Additional coins may be deposited for a 2 player
game.

2. The Ready-To-Play mode ends when the
“START” button is pressed.

PLAY MODE

1. The Play mode begins when the “START”’ but-
ton is pressed.

2. The Play mode ends when all of your BAR
TENDERS have been eliminated. When this
happens, “GAME OVER” is written across the
monitor screen.

HIGH SCORE/INITIAL MODE:

If your score was high enough to become one of the
ten best scores, the game will go into the High
Score/lnitial mode immediately after the ‘“GAME
OVER” display. If your score is not high enough to
cause the game to go into the High Score/lnitial
mode, it will either go to the Attract mode (if there
are no more credits left in its memory) or into the
Ready-To-Play mode (if there are still credits left in
its memory).

Follow the ON-SCREEN instructions to enter your
initials next to your score in the league of the best
ten players to date.

After the High Score/lnitial mode, the game will
either go to the Attract mode (if there are no more
credits left in its memory) or into the Ready-To-Play
mode (if there are still credits left in its memory).



TAPPER
SCORING

DESCRIPTION POINTS AWARDED NOTES
PICK UP TIP 1500 POINTS
GET DRINKERS OUT OF
DOOR
50 POINTS FOR EVERY COWBOY
75 POINTS FOR EVERY SPORTS
PERSON
100 POINTS FOR EVERY PUNK ROCKER
150 POINTS FOR EVERY SPACE
CREATURE
CATCH AN EMPTY MUG 100 POINTS FOR EACH ONE CAUGHT
COMPLETING A RACK 1000 POINTS
COMPLETING BONUS 3000 POINTS

RACK




TAPPER

OPTION SWITCH SETTINGS

fh i SWITCH NO. 1 - AT B 3- LOCATED ON SOUND VO P.C. BOARD /it

DURING GAME PLAY: SW#1 SW#2 SW#3 SW#4 SW#5 SWHE SW#7 SW#8 SW# SWi#10
NOT NOT NOT NOT NOT NOT  NOT
USED USED USED USED USED USED USED

ATTRACT MODE SOUNDS ON ON

**ATTRACT MODE SOUNDS

OFF OFF

COCKTAIL MODEL GAME ON

**UPRIGHT MODEL GAME OFF

FREEZE VIDEO ON

**NORMAL OPERATION OFF

fidiininiiiiin SWITCH NO. 3- AT D 14 - LOCATED ON SOUND 1/O P.C. BOARD /it
SWi#1 *SW#2 *SW#3 *SW#4

**NORMAL OPERATION OFF

SOUND I/0 DIAGNOSTIC MODE | ON

**NORMAL OPERATION OFF

RAM/ROM TEST ON

INDICATES TEST RESULTS VIA

YELLOW L E D ON SOUND /O
BOARD: FAST FLASH = BAD
ROM SLOW FLASH = BAD
RAM

**NORMAL OPERATION OFF
OSCILLATOR TEST ON
**NORMAL OPERATION OFF
FILTER TEST ON

*NO EFFECT IF SW#1 OF SWITCH NO. 3 IS IN THE “OFF”’ POSITION.

**FACTORY RECOMMENDED SETTINGS.

PART NO. M051-00A11-A007

THE REMAINDER OF YOUR NEW GAME’S MOST COMMON OPTION SETTINGS ARE CONDUCTED DURING THE
MACHINE SETUP PORTION OF THE SELF-TEST MODE.




NO. 0A11 - TAPPER UPRIGHT - FRONT

(&)
O
(1)
(5)
(12
()




NO. 0A11 - TAPPER UPRIGHT - FRONT PARTS LIST

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 | 0A11-00900-00XF HEADER GLASS
2 | A595-00011-0000 FLUORESCENT HEADER LIGHT ASSY.
3 | 0537-00903-0055 GLASS CHANNEL - 7-7/8” LG. (2 REQ'D)
4 | 0574-00003-0100 HEADER RETAINING BRKT. (2 REQ'D)
0017-00101-0138 #8x5/8 TORX PAN HD. TAMPER PROOF SCR. (10 REQ'D)
5 | 0017-00009-0393 BLACK SPEAKER GRILLE W/SLOTS (2 REQ'D)
0017-00003-0430 6"x9” SPEAKER - 4 OHM, 10W. (2 REQ'D)
0017-00003-0461 6”x9” SPEAKER - 4 OHM, 15W. (2 REQ'D)
0017-00101-0127 #8-32x1-1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT (8 REQ’D)
0017-00103-0061 #8-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (8 REQ’D)
6 | A311-00002-0000 19” HORIZ. MONITOR ASSY.
7 | 0333-00902-0000 PLEXI-DIFFUSER
0508-00901-0000 PLEXI-GLASS MTG. CLIPS (4 REQ'D)
0017-00101-0141 #8x11/16 UNSLOT. HEX HD. SCREW (4 REQ’D)
8 | 0017-00042-0314 19”7 BEZEL - INJECTION MOLDED
9 | 0A11-00901-00XF MAIN VIEWING GLASS
0A11-00902-0100 GLASS HOLDER - RIGHT
0A11-00902-0200 GLASS HOLDER - LEFT
10 | AA11-00016-0000 CONTROL SHELF PLATE ASSY.
0A11-00904-0000 DECORATIVE OVERLAY
0A11-00100-01XF CONTROL SHELF MTG. BRKT. - RIGHT
0A11-00100-02XF CONTROL SHELF MTG. BRKT. - LEFT
0555-00901-0000 PLASTIC LOCATING PIN (4 REQ'D)
0017-00009-0534 BASSICK CLAMP (2 REQ’D)
0017-00101-0141 #8x11/16 UNSLOT. HEX HD. SCREW (8 REQ’D)
11 | AA11-00015-0000 HANDLE CONTROL ASSY. (2 REQ’D)
12 | A982-00017-0000 CONTROL ASSY.
13 | 0017-00032-0106 SMALL RED PUSH BUTTON SWITCH (2 REQ’D)
14 | 0A11-00902-0100 GLASS HOLDER - RIGHT
15 | 0A11-00902-0200 GLASS HOLDER - LEFT
16 | A982-00014-0000 DOUBLE COIN DOOR & CABLE ASSY.
17 | 0090-00002-04BK LARGE COIN DOOR FRAME
0017-00101-0121 #6-32x5/16 PHIL. TRS. HD. SCR. (3 REQ'D)
(MOUNTS COIN DOOR TO FRAME)
A950-00004-0000 COIN BOX ASSEMBLY
A950-00006-0100 WIRE COIN BOX CRADLE ASSY.
0950-00105-0000 COIN BOX COVER
0950-00104-0000 COIN BOX HANDLE
0950-00101-0000 COIN DEFLECTOR (2 REQ'D)
0950-00900-0000 LARGE PLASTIC COIN BOX
0950-00103-0000 COIN BOX DIVIDER - OPTIONAL
0017-00101-0142 1/4-20x1-3/8 BLACK RND. HD. BOLT (4 REQ'D)
0017-00104-0014 7/8" DISH WASHER (4 REQ'D)
0017-00103-0018 1/4-20 HEX NUT (4 REQ'D)
18 | 0A11-00106-0000 BRASS END POST (2 REQ’D)
19 | 0017-00009-0558 BRASS RAIL
20 | 0935-00906-0100 KICK PLATE - 23" LG.

21

0017-00102-0048
0017-00103-0026

3/8-16x2"” LEG LEVELERS (4 REQ’'D)
3/8-16 LEG LEVELER HEX NUTS (4 REQ’D)




NO. 0A11 - TAPPER UPRIGHT - REAR ACCESS




NO. 0A11 - TAPPER UPRIGHT - REAR ACCESS PARTS LIST

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 | A945-00038-0000 ON-OFF SWITCH & PLATE ASSY.

2 | 0894-00916-0000 PLASTIC PULL & VENT (2 REQ’'D)
0017-00101-0141 #8x11/16 UNSLOT. HEX HD. M.S. (8 REQ'D)

3 | 0017-00003-0339 ELECTROHOME - 19" COLOR MONITOR (OR)

3 | 0017-00003-0439 WELLS-GARDNER - 19" COLOR MONITOR (OR)

3 | 0017-00003-0454 ZENITH - 197 COLOR DUAL SYNC MONITOR
0636-00101-0000 MONITOR RAIL (2 REQ'D)

0555-00901-0000 PLASTIC LOCATING PINS (4 REQ'D)
0017-00101-0141 #8x11/16 UNSLOT. HEX HD. M.S. (8 REQ'D)

4 | A088-00016-0000 INTERLOCK SWITCH & SPRING BRKT. ASSY.
0303-00904-0000 INTERLOCK SWITCH COVER

5 | A084-90910-FO00 DUAL POWER AMP ASSY.

6 | A084-90412-D000 | POWER SUPPLY P.C. ASSY. - 125VA.
0624-00902-0100 P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. - 12" LG. (2 REQ'D)
0624-00902-0500 P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. - 6-1/2” LG. (2 REQ'D)
0017-00101-0141 #8x11/16 UNSLOT. HEX HD. M.S. (10 REQ'D)
0017-00104-0037 #8 WASHER (10 REQ'D)

~ 7 | AA11-00007-0000 | CARD RACK W/BOARDS ASSY.
8 | A945-00020-0000 POWER CHASSIS ASSY. -125VA., 115V.
9 | A961-00007-0000 CASTER ASSEMBLY (2 REQ'D)
10 | A945-00019-0000 LINE CORD ASSY. -115V.
ADDITIONAL PARTS LIST
A097-00009-0000 BACK DOOR LOCK ASSY.
0017-00009-0490 5-5/8” SQR. BACK DOOR VENT GRILLE (4 REQ'D)
> 7 | AA11-00007-0000 | CARD RACK W/ BOARDS ASSY.

A084-90913-AA11
A639-00060-0000
0017-00101-0134
A084-91490-AA11
A358-00016-0000
A084-91464-AA11
A358-00017-0000
0017-00101-0153

PROG. SUPER SOUND 1/0 P.C. BRD. ASSY.
SHIELD & BARRIER ASSY.

#6-32x1/4" PHIL. RND. HD. M.S. (4 REQ'D)
PROG. C.P.U. P.C. BOARD ASSY.

SHIELD & SPACER ASSY. - INNER

PROG. SUPER VIDEO GENERATOR P.C.B. ASSY.
SHIELD & SPACER ASSY. - OUTER

#6-32x1” PHIL. RND. HD. M.S. (8 REQ'D)




NO. 0A11 - TAPPER UPRIGHT - HANDLE CONTROL ASSY.




NO. 0A11 - TAPPER UPRIGHT - HANDLE CONTROL ASSY. - PARTS LIST

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 AA11-00012-0000 HANDLE & SHAFT ASSY.
2 0017-00100-0025 1/4" E-RING
3 0852-00106-0000 FOLLOWER PLATE
4 AA11-00013-0000 TOP PLATE TO MAIN CONTROL BRKT. ASSY.
5 0017-00041-0616 RUBBER BUMPER - 90 DUROMETER (2 REQ'D)
6 A866-00027-0000 PIVOT BRKT. HUB & BEARING ASSY.
7 0852-00701-00XF PIVOT PIN
8 0017-00103-0011 #10-32 LOCK NUT
9 0508-00112-00XF BRACE - MAIN BRKT.
10 0017-00101-0555 #6-32x5/16 SLT. HEX HD. SCREW (3 REQ’D)
11 0017-00104-0116 SPRING WASHER
12 0017-00103-0061 #8-32 LOCK NUT W/SEMS (4 REQ’D)
13 0353-00108-0000 SWITCH BRKT.
14 A353-00020-0000 LEAF SWITCH ASSY.
15 0020-00202-0000 SWITCH PLATE
16 0017-00101-0527 #5-40x5/8 PHIL. RND. HD. M.S. (2 REQ’D)

0A11-00905-0000

HANDLE OVERLAY (NOT SHOWN)




NO. 0A11 - TAPPER UPRIGHT - CONTROL ASSY.

%
b

10




NO. 0A11 - TAPPER UPRIGHT - CONTROL ASSY. - PARTS LIST

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 A932-00022-0000 BALL & SHAFT ASSEMBLY

2 0017-00100-0025 1/4 E-RING

3 0921-00702-0000 STOP SPACER

4 0921-00902-0000 SLIDE PLATE

5 A982-00019-0000 PIVOT PLATE WELD ASSY.

6 0017-00101-0637 #8-32 x 1" CARRIAGE BOLT (4 REQ'D.)

7 0017-00103-0061 #8-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (4 REQ'D.)

8 0932-00902-0000 GROMMET

9 0017-00101-0598 #8-32 x 5/16 SLT. HEX HD. M.S. (10 REQ'D.)
10 0962-00904-0000 SLEEVE
11 0017-00101-0527 #5-40 x 5/8 SLT. RND. HD. SCR. (8 REQ'D.)
12 0020-00202-0000 SWITCH PLATE (4 REQ'D.)
13 A932-00009-0000 SWITCH ASSEMBLY (4 REQ'D))
14 A932-00012-0000 STOP PLATE & SWITCH BRKT. ASSY.
15 0932-00905-0000 WEAR PLATE
16 0921-00700-0000 ACTUATOR

11




FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY — U.S.A. 25¢

12



FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY — U.S.A. 25¢ — PARTS LIST

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 0090-00002-04BK DOUBLE ENTRY COIN DOOR FRAME
2 | oo017-00101-0121 #6-32 x 5/16 PHIL. TRS. HD. SCR. (3 REQ'D.)
3 | A090-00073-02BK | DOUBLE ENTRY COIN DOOR W/DRESS PLATE
4 | 0017-00101-0123 #8 x 1/4 UNSLOT. HEX HD. SCREW (12 REQ'D.)
5 | 0017-00007-0019 KEY HOOK
6 | 0017-00103-0059 PUSH NUT (4 REQ'D.)
7 | 0090-00912-0000 COIN ENTRY PLATE — 25¢ (2 REQ'D.)
8 | A097-00005-0000 DOOR LOCK & KEY W/SCREW & NUT (OR)
8 | A097-00006-0000 DOOR LOCK & KEY W/SCREW, & NUT
9 | 0090-00128-00XF DOOR TILT SWITCH BRKT.
10 | 0017-00005-0225 DOOR CAM
11 A090-00095-0000 DOOR TILT SWITCH
12 | 0090-00126-03XF SWITCH BACK-UP PLATE
13 | 0017-00101-0525 #5-40 x 9/16" PHIL. HD. M.S. (2 REQ'D.)
A090-00096-0000 DOOR TILT SWITCH & BRKT. ASSY. (ITEMS 9 & 11 THRU 13)
14 | 0090-00903-9500 25¢ WINDOW (2 REQ'D.)
15 | 0090-00143-00XF COIN PLEX RETAINER
16 | 0017-00003-0219 12 VOLT LAMP — G.E. #194 (2 REQ'D.)
17 | 0017-00031-0048 WEDGE SOCKET W/BRKT. (2 REQ'D.)
18 | A090-00100-0000 BRKT. ASSY.
19 | 0017-00103-0084 #6-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (4 REQ'D.)
20 | A090-00089-0000 COIN METER W/DIODE
21 0017-00101-0124 #6 x 1/4 UNSLOT. HEX HD. SCR. (4 REQ'D.)
25 | 0090-00911-0000 INSULATOR (2 REQ'D.)
26 | A090-00112-0000 COIN CHUTE & TOP ASSY. (2 REQ'D.)
27 | 0010-00134-0000 SPRING
28 | 0010-00181-0000 SPRING
29 | 0017-00007-0083 1/8 x 1-5/8 ROLL PIN
30 | 0090-00129-00xF PIVOT POST
31 0090-00167-00XF PIVOT LEVER
32 | 0090-00182-00XF REJECT LEVER
33 | 0017-00100-0018 E-RING
A090-00088-0000 REJECT LEVER ASSY. (2 REQ'D.) (ITEMS 30 THRU 33)
34 | A090-00105-0000 COIN ACCEPTOR FRAME ASSY. (2 REQ'D.)
35 | 0017-00005-0003 COIN ACCEPTOR W/STRING CUTTER (2 REQ'D.) (OR)
35 | 0017-00005-0211 COIN ACCEPTOR W/ANT! STRING DEVICE (2 REQ'D.) (OR)
35 | 0017-00005-0214 COIN ACCEPTOR W/STRING CUTTER (2 REQ'D.)
36 | A090-00064-0000 ANTI-PENNY DEVICE
37 | 0017-00101-0099 #6 x 1/4 SLT. HEX HD. M.S. (2 REQ'D.)
38 | 0090-00162-00XF COIN SWITCH MTG. BRKT.
39 | 0017-00005-0203 COIN SWITCH CHUTE
40 | 0017-00005-0195 COIN SWITCH
41 0010-00599-0000 COIN SWITCH WIRE
42 | 0017-00007-0015 PUSH-ON RING
A090-00059-0400 COIN SWITCH & WIRE ASSY. (ITEMS 40 THRU 42)
43 | 0017-00101-0147 #4-40 x 3/4 PHIL. PAN. HD. M.S. (2 REQ'D.)

A090-00077-0000

COIN GUIDE & SWITCH ASSY. (ITEMS 38 THRU 43)

13




— POWER CHASSIS ASSY. — 125VA., 115V.

oy

mﬁw«@»««y
o
e

S

DRAWING MAY DIFFER SLIGHTLY FROM ACTUAL ASSEMBLY

NOTE

14



POWER CHASSIS ASSY.—125VA., 115V.—PARTS LIST

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 A945-00046-00XF CHASSIS & PARTITION ASSY.
2 A945-00029-0100 MTG. PLATE & BARRIER ASSY.
3 0945-00107-01XF STRAP (2 REQ'D.)
4 0017-00101-0123 #8 x 1/4 UNSLOT. HEX HD. SCR. (12 REQ'D.)
5 MT00-00101-A000 ISOLATION TRANSFORMER W/O SHIELD ASSY. — 115V., 50/60 HZ.

0017-00103-0061 #8-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (4 REQ'D.)
MT00-000938-A000 POWER TRANSFORMER ASSY. — 115V, 60 HZ.
0017-00103-0084 #6-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (4 REQ'D.)

7 0175-181T4-GXJK CAPACITOR — 3.5 M.F., 440V.

8 0017-00009-0535 CLAMP

0017-00101-0565 #6-32 x 7/16 SLT. PAN HD. SCR.
0017-00103-0084 #6-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS

9 0017-00101-0067 #6 x 3/8 PHIL. PAN HD. SCR. (11 REQ'D.)

10 0945-00902-0000 SNAP BUSHING (3 REQ'D.)

11 0017-00021-0297 2 POSITION CONNECTOR

12 A945-00030-0100 CONNECTOR & CABLE ASSY. #1

13 A945-00030-0200 CONNECTOR & CABLE ASSY. #2

14 A945-00021-0000 CONVENIENCE OUTLET ASSY.

15 0017-00101-0573 #6-32 x 1/2 PHIL. RND. HD. SCR. (2 REQ'D.)

0017-00103-0084 #6-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (2 REQ'D.)

A945-00025-0000 FILTER ASSEMBLY — 125V. — UNDER CHASSIS (NOT SEEN)
16 0017-00021-0510 TERMINAL STRIP

17 0017-00101-0140 #4-40 x 5/16 PHIL. PAN HD. SCR. (2 REQ'D.)

18 0017-00083-0263 SLO-BLO FUSE — 4A., 250V.

19 0017-00003-0005 FUSE — 2A,, 250V.

0017-00003-0444 QUICK CONN. FUSEHOLDER (2 REQ'D.) — FOR ABOVE FUSES
20 0945-00816-1902 CAPACITOR — 100,000 M.F.

»

21 0945-00816-1901 CAPACITOR — 55,000 M.F.
0017-00104-0107 #10 FLAT WASHER (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00103-0081 #10-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (4 REQ'D.)

22 0017-00009-0422 CLAMP (2 REQ'D.)

0017-00101-0758 #8-32 x 3/4 PHIL. RND. HD. SCREW (2 REQ'D.)
0017-00103-0061 #8-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS (2 REQ'D.)

23 0017-00101-0067 #6 x 3/8 PHIL. PAN HD. SCR. (6 REQ’'D.)

24 0945-00904-0000 5 POSITION FUSE HOLDER

0017-00003-0263 SLO-BLO FUSE — 4A., 250V.

0017-00003-0217 SLO-BLO FUSE — 2.5A., 250V. (2 REQ'D.)
0017-00003-0007 SLO-BLO FUSE — 3A., 250V. (2 REQ'D.)
0945-00903-0000 FUSE HOLDER BARRIER

A945-00022-0000 HEATSINK & DIODE ASSY.

0017-00101-0067 #6 x 3/8 PHIL. PAN HD. SCR. (2 REQ'D.)

25 0017-00101-0780 #6 x 1/2 PHIL. PAN HD. SCREW (2 REQ'D.)
0017-00021-0629 5 POSITION TERMINAL STRIP — (UNDER CHASSIS)
A945-00019-0000 LINE CORD ASSY. — 115V. (NOT SHOWN)

26 A945-00030-0500 CONNECTOR & CABLE ASSY.

27 0017-00101-0660 #10-32 x 3/4 PAN HD. SCREW

0017-00104-0107 #10 FLAT WASHER

0017-00103-0081 #10-32 HEX NUT W/SEMS

15




HEADER FLOURESCENT FIXTUTRE ASSY.

HEADER FLOURESCENT FIXTUTRE ASSY. - PARTS LIST

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 0595-00105-0000 FLUORESCENT BRKT.

2 0017-00003-0043 18" COOL WHITE FLUORESCENT LAMP

3 0017-00003-0445 LAMP LOCKS (2 REQ'D.)

4 0017-00031-0036 FLUORESCENT SOCKET (2 REQ'D.)

5 0017-00003-0412 FLUORESCENT STARTER HOLDER W/LEADS
0017-00101-0573 #6-32 x 1/2 PHIL. RND. HD. M.S. (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00104-0009 #6 EXT. WASHER (4 REQ’D.)

6 0017-00003-0019 FLUORESCENT STARTER

7 0017-00003-0026 BALLAST
0017-00101-0598 #8-32 x 5/16 SLT. HEX HD. SCR. (4 REQ'D.)

8 A961-00042-0000 LINE FILTER ASSY.

16




BALLY /MIDWAY'S TAPPER

U.R. #A11

ROM/EPROM PART NUMBERS

UNPROGRAMED SUPER VIDEO GEN. A084-91464-L000

PROGRAMED SUPER VIDEO GEN. A08&-91464-AA11
POS. MIDWAY PART NUMBER JUMPERS IN ouT
1A 0A11-00803-0001 w1 *®
2A 0A11-00803-0002 JwW2 *
3A 0A11-00803-0003
4A 0A11-00803-0004
5A 0A11-00803-0005
6A 0A11-00803-0006
7A 0A11-00803-0007
8A 0A11-00803-0008
UNPROGRAMED 5 MHZ CPU A084-91490-H000
PROGRAMED 5 MHZ CPU A084-91490-AA11
POS. MIDWAY PART NUMBER JUMPERS IN ouT
S5F 0A11-00803-0013 w1 x%
6F 0A11-00803-0014 w2 * %
1C 0A11-00803-0009 JW3 * *
2C 0A11-00803-0010 IWg *%
3C 0A11-00803-0011 - JW5 **
4C 0A11-00803-0012 JWé6 * %
UNPROGRAMED S/S I/0 A084-90913-G000
PROGRAMED S/S I/0 A084-90913-AA11
POS. MIDWAY PART NUMBER EPROM JUMPERS IN ouT
7A 0A11-00803-0015 2532 W1 * %
8A 0A11-00803-0016 2532 w2 **
9A 0A11-00803-0017 2732 w1 * *
10A 0A11-00803-0018 2732 JW2 *
REVISIONS
12/19/83 RELEASE FOR PRODUCTION

MO51-00A11-A011




POWER CHASSIS

AG45 - CO020 -0000

|

VIDEL  MONITOR l
AWHT ov r 51
ABLK //5vl 5 |
ABLU-O //5v| 0!
ABLU- O 15y ! 5|
amep 7]
| |
FAN @ — laav 9
FLUORESCEN7> 7 j vourace 1 | |
s
IOHT / SELECTOR §—ntOY R |
I
1 osv s
" ABRN-W ov| 8 l
ABAN-W ol il conn 3
ABLU W vl e 115 POS
ABEN-W ov ! s |
| I
| |
)—- —1» -{ SAFETY SWITCH | |
I |
> >
N | |
g &
) -« l ‘
=\ POWER  SWITCH | |
ABARN ol 2!
| |
ABLU syl
L T J
A6 -Y®
AG-Y

YELLOW _9ND STRAP

TO _MONITOR

YELLOW GND_STRAP

TO_CQIN DOCR

()

YELLOW _GND 'STRAP

TG LOGIC CARD _RACK

TELLON _GND_STRAP

TO _CONTROL &

REVISION.

DATE NAME

Fe_ 1 sy UNREG XRED M e
Uo o 1 oy com XR-W I
bs [ 12V_CoM *A;w I 5
7 1 sv com B -w |
CONN 1 | | |
9 POS 3 6v__COM *B - W 3
) | 8v__COM %8 - W | 2
I 4 I 8V __UNREG XBLK | 4
l 8 ‘ 8V UNREG X BLK l 8
| | |
L L
1 ;
r ! —] 12v X 0-8 l_ 3
CONN 4 2 | com * GRY =R 2
2 POS ~
L J |
L
CONN 2
3 POS
- — — 7
o2 3
l,.___._
e = = R
NOTES: 1, A=I8AWG 600V _WIRE
2, % =I8AWG _WIRE
3.8:CT MODEL
4. €= CONNECTS TO 8/ UNREG
FUSE CLIPS ON POWER
CHASS IS
KR
= 2
g g 8
TAPPER
T MO5/ - Q0AIl - AOO3
Belly  mioway
LINE CORD

1060/ W BELMONT
FRANKLIN PARK , ILL €013/

MONITOR

| e | - = =- - - -
3POS|2//3| FY N S e 6 POS
e e | e | = b | | e | e
. |
> X <Z( 3 o =2 Q| l
1 8 &l 5 4§ & t VIDEO  GEN. BD.
1 r S i
I | | g i
! ool _ r——— - - - - 1 r———— === L r-——-——-—-——--
. (el el el e Bt Aol el Bl B -
: : : ok 8\ 4p ek 7A 2\ sh 3h ‘ ! ! ' !
CONN 3 1 -1 L o e = L e = = = ] R ] L - = =
! S POS s +5v X RED 2. J2 9 POS
‘ I 5 |+5v % RED 3 |
' conn 4 o lasy *_RED 4 !
| 5 POS | o V. owo v v-n . |
. POWER SUPPLY BD boo | ew % vop .|
A062 - 90412 - BOOO P P wv-b o |
l 15 I RESET *VIO 7 !
—l I I ‘ Ve BATT % GRY 16: I
"conn 6 : ) :WV o < : Ji SSS/PQER CPU BD
| 3 POS 4 A. GND. *Y-W 20: 20 POS AO84 - 90010 - AATI
L J s |
J KEY —— =2 |
CONN_5 15 POS |
___________ - E |
of 1 s e |
—_— e e e |
| |
§ . + 5y X RED _.5< l
| ¥ GND X Y-8 L |
x L J o
T . r———-—=-=-- 7 r 1
COIN DOOR | | ! |
LIGHTS Lo J [ _J
SUPER SOUND 1[0 8D
2084 = 90913 - AT
J5 23 FP0OS J3 POS J6 10 POS J4 19 POS
- - - - - — — — = - - - - - - == - . .~ - = — T M - - - - = - - = e |
2 200 19 ! NOT  USED ¥ =3412l3/1101589/267/9\14./%
COIN METER e P - P — N U A iy iy i i i i gy
- = N 2 @ >
UNREG 45V *WHTm Wy éé??f?;,»;é;?da
! COIN METER _RETURN W — BAN 1 a & o o ¥ oo o o 5§ § g oz N ¥
(ot | DUAL 1ot leneo I
I AUDIO ! | RIGHT ol of 31 & o 4 2| Wl oz
~ ~ Of ~ NIl
S
| | i [ GRN a & 3 3 3 3| S 8O 9 S R o9 O
= key L e\ d o \e ®
| | 2 e Ixw-n
i | 6 POS| | EFT
N SLPEAKER
xw-ol ¢ 111POS I |
< ¥ 6 -B
I s 1 L J
KEY ——2cz

AUDIO  + 2V X GRY-B

] AQO84 — 91648 - A304 I

.

AUDIO RETURN.

WG




é

72 Pt YEST CONN. {EOGE)
45 (24 PIN RIBBON CABL|
S MOVE BUF (9 5) g 4 7 z v/ 4 22129 PN RIPBON CABLS i3 ono
SRi09 onp 2.4 15v
i AL ) P +ov H &
RO MOVE BUF P(RI08) e 4 ot useo
e} ——— . 7 VEUANK
) D O 5V 8 FLLP
21 “ 6 i 2+ ROMADS! ROMAD 7. ° 8,00
20]5¢ ) » ROMAD 10 8uD1
ML 7486 ROMAD 9. > " BuD2
Hove A £ 2\, ns’ | | [oa3 ROMADIO, o ] 2 6503 -
WSELS 13]) at0)-LROKADS, G hird ROMADII 7 oy NOT USED 13 8u04 ~
s &
) H o Souao - at At s et s o
[Mepae ] *—- ROMADI4 ROMGD o NOT USED 16 BpO7
raze _ ROME. " RSELO It vio @
1 or2 9 4 & ROMAL 2 tsv 18 vio 1
4801 10 ] AO, S | L FLip 9 VID 2 o
: . j 5 MOVE BUF 20 vios
4 2 ! &7 21 MOVE BUF
l‘a '_l 4_ - 5 2o )3 RowAD?] s F ’.fo::sw
i vass 22 —0 5V w
@ 1 % rr o RI08 7485 It Jez 24 ovo
' - S ORA] ) -1 > 25 BuAQ
k2 15 Ra i Tasizs (3% )b & ROMAD ] $sssssss 26 8pal
BuAZ (o0 16003 (J 1 7486 9 27 BuA2
BuAG o PR 1.00 L_oggf_u_oa 3 1 13 | ROMADO) _m I ove 28 BuA3
B4A5. - Hi3 J— fopl (2" o0 1} [005 33 . 12} 89 )5S i ot 29 8un4
% [8pAT #Hi 9 ) 107 000] [0g6 5 10 1 I 14 K RO8-ROIS ROTB-ROZS, 8 ovz 20 Buas
Z| CLR 0Q7 Il P 19, ov3 31 BRAG
5| — ” X3 L. 5 26 T ove “ 32 BuAT
ol 7 8% 7474 93422 W E > 1 ; A8 AG Aa A2 L ovs 33 ovi
) Al MOVE BUF » b : ove 36 ovz
MOVE BUF. OVE BU! 1 U‘;&p :‘r“ BELIP . ROMAD 135 ROMIO ROMII ROMI2 ROMI3 ov7 o4 ov3
) VO e o e e . I ove ROMAD 14, ove 26 ove
HE BRI KT e 214 L — ] o gwe 37 ovs
HE HS sha W 000 a3l PRI _— 700 ¥/ r00 e £60 8 L 38 ove
i o Fal ol g o s % H i
WS CERTY| 3 [~ el I v -
ByA3 7 A 74157 a3 < 03] [P03 I polxc WSS e 22 22 22 32 41-a2 NOT uSED
ByA2 3 -* P PLGO I¥ 2 Le64 | | LS ' 3 H3
BuAl v © v 9T R 1 ~_PCol 13190 €6 SYST Tico 1] 1065 T i]oas £ dvafr ] 2 aa #a
ByAQ - H PCG2] 71370 i __teez) [Teee T TTTso f 2 3 as "o -,
L RI06 RIS K 1 Pco3] [PCe3 T By gyl [TCo7 I 4 46 HE
K 16 1K o of of ¢ ¢felelg] 74374 Vi 745240 r 100PF x4 7404 s ar Hr .
. 2 14 2 HEEEEEEE o " 1616 g axeen. . +5 s a8 He :
o| z 34 e s M Vo H 7 a9 coLe
= ;_Dw R ik 3 4 s 6 R200 oo s 50 coct
i Te00 Azt - 5 8405 51 =
7432 | e ] g 10 8,06 s2 8RO
- Jg—@) ud e m v | i I ., H ! & " 807 2 fseLe
V2 ot 12 o 2 2 GND. L
 m——m—= e r——— ™ o P ﬁ ! - 2 E
: I } . ~
&g B ) SLOCK. Pos ] [£06 7% avie s ¥ 4 AL 5t 1T USED e
o) & A G 1 s o I
p — B P ; IEY b :: e Ro24 3 CK ” ovaa & Hpvsre
1 3 . 3 AL C 20*5 4lg I8 BuAS 62 NOT USFD
A ‘ 8 5 c 88 19 Byas €3 SN
: Ik ECEEEEEE B0 s o e e roruseo
2 33 21 Bune 5 ono
" FEEEEEEE 15 510 ApS. stz Qa5 _sta 1 Le z2 GND. 66 NOT usED
~ g 2 X 12 sme } £ et no
2 SR2 51 i} R4 12 RS 68 NOT USED
P | PV , Bl
Fus ®X8 N
A I r LTEN T [
EDIG] | PDIO [e_ =
AT oI} [Poir [~ ?
a\ He
15 .
B > (18" '
12 1
@ PEEEEEEE RM3 1K XS .
N T & L R Clor  wel2, EEEEEEEE % \ é ul L L I . P e 045
31 i Lot lidy e pe 4 s2son Elwry 9 [ 0K cers-
P Ltolsy ol >33 ; +] cpr2. 4| cres. cPi-cpr
. I T r | 87 85 < = cpes cpe7, T oimr .
- coL 3 100 MF cPBe
ddd— - 4)Fs 0 RD2E  3f, 74194 Ro27 3], 74194 coL o €Lec. ;omr.eavT -
- #oi2| | POI2 K XS KX 12, 15 Sti 15 SL3 RDI17 4 15 SLS ROI9 4ty 15 sL7. cou — CALE —
It 7432 ezl [P013. 5 RDS sle RO L 5lc coLz l
Foa] [fora - 12 SR\ i2_sR3 RO 1 3 12 SRS R03 6 I SR7 V BLARK *
Fois] [PoI5 %] e~ My § .
PCGIZ. 12 12 17 z |7 Ha =
FCIS. 5 s
PCGl4 18 HE
PLGIS [l H7
i PR HE
EEEEEEEE v 4 R GND
b +5 T ViD o
P(RiI9) oy
- . 1K
TOET - Hor  ieebt vios
vl s o zolt eCeol 560 wseLo i
0 [ = . | RMI GND
2 Z[CR > 2 L +5v
[ & pize 4S04 e
d - 560 -
'u. -
3 ® ] - PUR
7 Z Z 7 3 —— . J
= PROJCT N6 R, PLOUSSARD T -
. PLOUS usto on i
Z ) PP — T I | @by | MIDWAY MFG.CO. >
"eao | FER vttt
z by — y A— i SCHEMATIC Dv. Sart ko
S T > 53 S 3 S IS S T J | SUPER VIDEO GEN. MCRIN MOSI - 00304 - LOOS
1271683 A0BO -91464 - LODO
5 e




DESIGNATION LIST . CROSS REFERENCE LIST
DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION DESCRIFTION an DESIGNATION NO. PART NOS.
CAP 100 PF 8 €301-C308 0986~00800-1000
€101 .01 MF AX CER IC 1o 7420 ~ CAP .01MF 75 c101,CP1-CP71, 0986-00800-2500
€301-C308 100 PF AX CER ig gb 33473 : CP89,CPY0, CPO1
CP1-CP71 .01 MF AX CER D 347 : ) ———— —— —— —— CAP 10MF 15 CP73-CP85,CP87 0986-00800-2400
cP72,CP86 100 MF AX ELECT. IC 40 7420 . + * cP88 : :
CP73-CP85,CP87, 10 MF 25V AX TANT. ;g 23 g;z;g Al Ll Ls | I + .]L JT le Jl_- % JT. 1 CAP 100MF 2 CP72,CP86 0986-00800-1800
cP88 o o o
cP89,CP90,CFI .01MF AX. CER. ;g gg Zgzg; E T & T g T . o o TO N o o gTA 82 OHM 1/4 W RES. 2 R201, R202 {00E -00005- 0031
o - G 0 a a a a b o : ? - -
R101-R111,R113- 1K OHM 1/4W Ic 90 93422 ls 5 5 & s 5 o o © 100 OHM.1/4 W RES. ! R200 I00E -00005-0033
R121 IC 10D 93422 T8 ol 1K OHM 1/4 W RES. 21 R101-R111,R113~ I00E - 00005 -0061
. z R121,R203
R122,R123 260 onm 1/4u e St o 251 ' 560 OHM 1/4W RE 2 1228 00E-00005-0054
R200 100 OHM 1/4W Ic 130 7415245 S- R122,R123 I0GE-00 5
R201. R202 82 OHM 1/4 W 3 ‘
R203 -~ AKOHM 1/4W IC 1€ 74LS374 = s 8 PIN SIP 82 OHM 1 RM1 102E -00004-0035
. Ic 2€ 7415374 1 - o . . — ot o . 9 PIN SIP 1K OHM 4 RM4=RM7 102E =00004-001 |
RM1 82 OHM 8 PIN SIP IC 3E 74LS374 B M M « M 1 ™ 1 Lo ™ 1 Lo lg N Lo 19 1= ] L 10 PIN SIP 1K OHM 2 RMZ,RM3 102E -00004-0013
RM 2 1K 10 PIN sIP IC 4E 74LS374 1 1o 1 LT © ~ 2 o 2 S L&
RM 3 1K 10 PIN SIP 1C SE 74LS374 . T'i Y T Ts L T S T& Ts T T8 T3 [o §TB 74500 1 4F 0304-00803-0047
IC 6E £ 4LS00 - -
R s X o PIN s 1c 7e TiLsa40 ‘é‘l 8 Ll B L L] s [ 288 | L L L] ] ] L e 74s04 : T5her0 0304-00803-0011
RM 6 1K 9 PIN SIP IC 8E 74LS00 o — © a @ 74LS04 1 6C 0304-00803-0012
IN SIP IC 9€ 745161 > © 74508 1 36 - -
R e 1C 10€ 74504 Y A M ™ Mo ~ ~ N ™ M ] 74L810 1 96 8382-8823;8813/7.
Ic 1A EPROM 1c 1F 74LS74 T L 18 le 1 15, M e Lo ] It L 1 Ls L 1 7420 4 10,40, 11H,12H 0304-00803-0015
IC 2A EPROM I¢ 2F T4LS T4 ~ o T Tg Ta. 0 TU & o . b o To_ Tu T o 74L530 3 8C,4G,56 0304-00803-0016
Ic 3A EPROM 1C 3F 7418157 = TS © Y ] [z T3 I © . 5 741532 2 SE,1H 0304-00803-0017
IC 4A EPROM IC 4F 74800 c Y © < Ll @ || L Ljop L C T4LS74 5 7C,1fF,2F,16,13H 0304-00803-0018
IC 5A : EPROM ig ;0; ;Zt§g§3 v — oz L em — g = g ) - S 74586 1 5? (o 0304-00803-0049
IC 6A EPROM . e s L] SUPEACYIDE O GEN 741586 2 p 0304-00803-0019
IC 7A EPROM 74LS1T75 A0B0-91464-L000 748133 1 13¢ 0304-00803-0020
¢ 8A "EPROM IC 9F 7418157 : —~ + g 0 74LS157 8 3F,9F,10F,12F,13F, 0304-00803-0021
IC 9A 741886 1c 10F 7415157 A 1= 1 L 2 1z e 106,126,136
IC 10A 741586 Ic 12F 74LS157 b l 1 1 a ¥ " 7645161 1 9E 0304-00803-0
-00
IC 11A 74LS174 1C 13F 7418157 Lo T Te T T I AT T8 T a 7415161 1 98 0304-00803-0038
1C 124 7415273 IC 16 74LS74 D T 3 & ~ 0@ © a 1, y °lD 7405169 4 9c-12¢ 0304-00803-00§§
IC 13A 74504 IC 36 74508 S a 'g?,; > Ts g T 7T4LS174 4 11A,108,118,86 0304-00803-0024
IC 46 741530 © o B © © 7418175 1 8F 0304-00803-0025
Ic ;a ;2‘&2}32 ig ?g ;itgggs L - ~— — - - 74LS194 8 18-88 0384-00803-’-0026
ic 28 7415240 2 7€,3H 204- 00803 ~0050
Ic 38 7415194 1c 86 74LS174 ® 7415245 1 130 0304-00803-0027
IC 4B 7415194 IC 96 741510 1.._} z i) + N ] ™ o 7415258 4 1¢-4¢C, 0304-00803-0028
1C SB 7415194 IC 106 7415157 8y 1 I 1 im iy L L L 7415273 1 12A 0304-00803-0029
IC 68 7415194 IC 126 74LS157 I3 888 ol o L g T Te T8 T T al 745283 2 128,138 0304-00803-0039
1c 78 7415194 Ic 136 7418157 i °eo g 8\ T T TS ° 5 g 7415283 2 7F,76 0304-00803-0030
IC 88 7415194 E T6 o111 =@ 3 22 © s 2 © 74LS374 6 1E-6E 0304~-00803-0031
1c 98 ;ZLS}?Z II% ;: 22338362 STTTT & oE g | | ¢ IR ] 93422 4 7D-100D 0304-00803-0032
Ic 108 LS 586 = © & 93479 4 2b,30,5D,60 0304-00803-0033
IC 118 74LS174 IC 3H 74L5240 © z & & STAT. RAM 1 126 0304~00803-0034
IC 128 745283 Ic 11+ 7420 > EPROM KIT 8 ICIA-8A SEE NOTE
Ic 138 745283 IC 12H 7420 " N : + ) ™ ™~ 28 PIN SOCKET 8 ICS 1A-8A 0986-00804~0300
IC 134 TALST4 e ~ < 12 1 le Iro 13 1 22 PIN SOCKET 8 1cs 20,30,50,60, 0986-00804-0700
e 1¢ 7hLs258 58 ls ]l— %3 F iF 2 e T§ e TS El Tg TF 70-100
1C 2¢C 7415258 ICSTA-ICS8A PIN SOCKET o ~ Iu S ] 8 3 S o ‘ - _
Ic 3c 7405258 1CS D2,D3,05-D10 22 PIN SOCKET Ts 5 i .~ L '§ 24 ‘PIN SOCKET 1 1¢S 120 0986-00804~1600
IC &4¢C 7415258 1CS 012 24 PIN SOCKET il L -
IC s¢ 741500 24l = KK100 RT. ANGLE 3 J5,06,47 0986- 00804~ 4700
1C &¢ 740504 U5,6,47 KK100 RT. AN%IE 12 e 9 7 5 4 3 2 1 24 PIN CONN. o
Ic 7¢ 74LST4 24 PIT. CUIN. Jd 13 10 3§ 8
IC 8¢ 741830 o + + M ™ JUMPER WIRE 2 JW1, dw2 0986-00805-0200 '
% ?gc ;2'{2;‘23 w1, uw2 JUMPER WIRE 13 1 18 1 13 1 Ll ’ 12 19 © 1
€ ] o - g © o o a s G MCR III SUPER VIDEO GEN. - -
Ic 11¢C 7418169 MCR III SUPER A082-91464-1.000 0w TS & T G -—l Ts T8 5 IE TS ® 651 ¢ ‘ A082-91464-L000
= - o
I¢ 12¢C 7418169 VIDEO GEN. x @ o L] L] ©
IC 13¢C 745133 2
S . 11 T 1983 BALLY MIDWAY MFG. CO. L 8588 g NOTE : ROM PART NUMBERS
: l « ALL RIGHTS RESERVED Le 5838 "l I L ] 1 AT BACK OF CATALOG.
. o ® o -
5 Ls Ik Tallll 15 I £TH
' H |g L : T$ TE PATENT 4398189 TTTT - ° g5 || °
v 5 Tlz © o ! n pag REVISIONS
| | -
L PROJECT ENG. R. PLOUSSARD USED ON
DO NOT $C aLE DWG. WEAT TREAT “** FuLL [no.ree® | PER @&Zgﬁa‘fvﬁr hﬁf@ co.
{DIM. TOLE ki L.
onLisesreditico” |onn. TBB ATt SUPER VIDEO GEN. MCR Ili PART NO.
DM O cxo, I ASSY DWG  MO5I - 00304 = LOO5
HOLE D1A +v00<2”0°!o’ DATE [249/83 . A082 '9‘464' LOOO




Bu DATA BUSS /1> (10 91
S AOD BUSS L
A S_ADD BYSS S_ADD 8USS Z
s W 4 I S_ADD BusS 7 4 BuDO 17{, 748278 | e OP40- J5-10
+5 Bub I 14 D a i5 orP4l - J5-H
+5 BuD2 i3 12 oPaz- ys-12
RESET SW T?i Tf;,'( 1 I 8uD3 8 g 2 B oPa3- J5-13 e
‘ £ 'd esoo o 8 BSAO 10 s 8540 8504 10 5 8540 8500 17 [ RSSTE]e suno BuD4 7]y a3 ol 0P44- J5-14 o7
30 SAD ] BSAQ £ s 4 8SAl 8505 s 4 BSA| 8SD1 14 15 Bubl BuDS 4 s 0P4s- J5-15 “Otut +5
—5 8 8SA0 850 1 10 7 85A | 1 o Q o °
uRESET = 10 A3 BSAL e wlBso2 i 6 sa2 | 7 8506 7 — 8s02 LEN IS o2 Bub2 Bub6 3ty Py OP46- U 5-16 i MTR1 - 95-21
741508 Sil < 2leso3 13 5 SA3 s 8507 s | BSD3 sy ole 8w03lTeuor T o e oPaz - 517 y
2MHz 6 31 sal 13 T\ BSA) SA3 5 : 8504 14 a6 . SA4 - BuD0 5 89 ’ 3 Bub4 i5 81y . 8304 1o a5 Gl6 8uD4 Q103
ve 4 ——-i'z ) S84 4 “leso0s 5| Ram |3 SAs | 840 | L aissro 8405 1 | 7418670 8505 Ao ol 5__8u0s P4 T TIP 11O
32 sA2 225 2 ©18506 16 2 SAB BuD2 2 14 8uAQ ByD6 2 4 BuA0 8S06 35o Py X4 8uDG . COIN RET - J5-20
RI04 RIO3 i SAS. 2 M 7 | SA? BuD3 3 13 BuAl ’ 8307 3 13 BuAl 8507 18 19 8ub7 WRESET ot p—
33 SA3 ® o Q | 1001 10V
47K 47K T saa Jo}SAL | s ey sas | 'y t41-20) R303 = MTR2 - y5.22
SBUSREQ 28 a5 | 5hSAS 23 p 22 WO T WIRAM 12§ 0 Y n 6 2.7
i . 35 5 o sas 22 — Q R304
SWAIT 24 36 sas |o S I — [y N Qo2
37 sa7_|QFRAR 5 T 55T e @ ol 2.7% l+ TIP 0
. +5
45—t 38 sa8__lw p N 12 0'S 4 of2 ci02
29| 39 SA9 2l 4 Bo ADD BUSS < A o2 R305 vt 10V MTR3-  Js.23 s
= " A . AT A8 R232 4.7K 5 7au5273°[ 5 8% = {. MIR ’
= 8SDO. ) b4 e NE
= \ sall 4 s R306
’ BSD1I 101 RrOMO ROM 1 FS S 1y Q101
. @
SINT Iy BS02 i / < LG 2% + Tie o
hd
BSD3 13 < DATA BUS
SuMi 7 Az / a ZIH By 3 i " +5 clo3
74LS245 8504 14 - PO Al 10uf 1OV
RI10S 280 14 soo  af, s 8SDO 8505 15 21 2 45 OPTIONAL - : s s B T 229 ~ Vs -
7K o @ I | VWA~ S P
4. 5 $01 ©n 8 4 BSO1 @ B8S06 18 = BRXN‘:»;K 5 H PO 9 L b S 27K X8 300 7
12 so2  sl, a2 8502 |5185D7 17 - & P, 3 3232 7406 LED. (GREEN)
+5 @
® 503 o, ol eso3 | % == 5 ’ BuDoO a[, 17 RIBLAA222  1po0- san £l P e (D .5
7 sos 7], an s ssoa |& 2] ARG . Bub 1 i8], A2 R130\Ap, 220 Po1- sa2 330 &7
2 S05 51, s S 8305 {° ol = 18 s BuD2 5], NI R12 220 ool yana Al LED2(RED)
i B R
SHALT 18 10 soe 3, o7 8506 |, H 7aLs32 741832 741832 S 5u03 oy e 28N 220 toas. e
“SBUSACK 23 13 s07 2], s L8 8507 L3 8104 7|, f2 i3 R1275pA 220
— B S OATA BUSS Al P04 - J4-5
o 7 7 .4 7 2 &F ZF y 4 g by L &L o5 oata Buss & VAW ARXYEINTNY AW 4 VA4 y4 7 7 Ly 7 4 8405 14y 6 R126a7/ 220 oo )4
! Wi Slala|alglgl TasiTe al : 8406 120y & + RI29AM220 ipoe. 4.7
— olalalaieial, LE Y{YELLOW) i BuD? oly 1] R124, .4 220 IPO7- J4-8
2 9 +s i rarLszaa] 2'X 24 PIN RIBBON CABLE 72 PIN TEST CONN
7418138 cn & ; M 3 FOT(1-19) VA 12,371 GND 1-L.GND
RGNS » | e 8 : —
L N NI ROMO | 2